TS-D6902R

2-Way Speaker,/HP 2 Voies /Altavoz 2 Vias

*DUAL LAYER IMX™ (INJECTION MOLDED MATRIX) ARAMID / BASALT FIBER COMPOSITE CONE /
IMX™ (MATRICE MOULEE PAR INJECTION) DOUBLE COUCHE, CONE COMPOSITE EN MATERIAU PLASTIQUE A ARAMIDE ET BASALTE
*SOFT DOME TWEETER WITH REAR CHAMBER / HP AIGU A DOME SOUPLE AVEC ENCEINTE ARRIERE
*WAVE GUIDES WITH DISPERSION CONTROL / GUIDES D’ONDES AVEC CONTROLE DE LA DISPERSION
*PASSIVE CROSSOVER WITH HIGH-QUALITY COMPONENTS /
CHEVAUCHEMENT PASSIF AVEC DES COMPOSANTS DE QUALITE SUPERIEURE

ARAMID FIBER CONE / = W nEcTioN
CONE FIBRE ARAMIDE ==d CONE




TS-D6902R

HP 2 Voies

*PUISSANCE MUSICALE MAXIMUM 360 W
*PUISSANCE NOMINALE 80 W

*HP GRAVE 163 mm X237 mm

*HP AIGU @28 mm DOME

*IMPEDANCE 4 OHMS

*SENSIBILITE 90 dB (£+1,5 dB)

*BANDE PASSANTE 28 Hz A 30 kHz (—20 dB)
*POIDS BRUT 5,29 kg

CONE FIBRE ARAMIDE | ; ! ':':"

PIONEER CORPORATION .
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@PIECES COMPRISES
2-Way Speaker G ; ‘

4 mmx30 mm g x8 X8

%% x2
I 4.5m |

* MAX. MUSIC POWER 360 W

NOMINAL POWER 80 W -
*WOOFER 163 mmX 237 mm
-TWEETER ©28 mm DOME !
«IMPEDANCE 4 OHMS
Y

184 (7-1/4)
117.5 (4-5/8)

0110 (4-3/8 Dia.)
151 (6)
163 (6-3/8)

89 (3-1/2)

*SENSITIVITY 90 dB (£1.5 dB) — X2
*FREQUENCY RESPONSE 28 Hz TO 30 kHz (—20 dB)
*GROSS WEIGHT 5.29 kg 11 Lb 11 oz
o
220 (8-5/8)
Callal Unit/Unité:mm(in.)
(dB)
90 =
60 =
0 XCN/ES[ |
20 50100 500 1k 2k 5k 10k  40k(Hz) 1 PAIR/1 PAIRE
’on e er Output Sound Pressure Frequency Characteristic Input Voltage 2 V
Caractéristique de fréquence de pression sonore de sortie Tension d'entrée 2 V
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TS-D6902R

HP 2 Voies
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TS-D6902R

2-Way Speaker
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@PARTS INCLUDED @PECAS INCLUIDAS
@MIT GELIEFERTES ZUBEHOR @MPUNATAEMBIE YACTHU
OPIECES COMPRISES @Kt

@PEZZI INCLUSI Yol eV @
OPIEZAS INCLUIDAS

®4 mmX30 mm

@

@ R 3 ¢ W
G_)/ 45m |
Lot}
White cord Wei8 kabel Fil blanc Cavo bianco Cordén blanco
Fio branco Beswit nposoa FIAEMR oYl LIS0

[
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@ = 3¢ fw
G_)/ 45m

Gray cord Grau kabel Fil gris Cavo grigio Cordén gris
Fio cinza Cepebit nposoa R EAFEAR gale; liw
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/\CAUTION

1. Do not touch the speaker flexible wire ®.

2. Do not change the direction of the speaker terminal assembly ®.

3. Make sure lead and speaker terminals do not contact metal.

4. When making connections, refer also to the instruction manual of the car stereo used.

/A VORSICHT

1. Die Lautsprecherlitzen ®nicht beriihren.

2. Die Richtung der Lautsprecherpol-Anordnung ® darf nicht gedndert werden.

3. Es ist darauf zu achten, daB die Zufiihrungskabel und die Lautsprecherpolklemmen kein Metall berihren.
4. Zum Anschliessen sind auch die Anleitungen fiir das verwandte Auto-Stereo-Radio zu beachten.

/A ATTENTION

1. Ne jamais toucher le fil flexible de haut-parleur ®.

2. Ne pas modifier l'orientation de plaquette de connexions du haut-parleur ®.

3. S’assurer que les fils et les bornes de haut-parleurs ne touchent pas une piece métallique.

4. Le branchement s’opére aprés consultation de la notice d’insutructions de l'autoradio qui est utilisé.

/\ PRECAUZIONE

1. Non toccare il cavo flessibile del diffusore ®.

2. Non cambiare la direzione del gruppo terminale del diffusore ®.

3. Assicurarsi che il cavo ed i terminali del diffusore non siano a contatto con metallo.

4. Quando si effettuano connessioni, fare riferimento anche al manuale di istruzioni dell'autostereo usato.

/\PRECAUCION

1. No se debe tocar el alambre flexible ® del altavoz.

2. No cambiar la direccién del ensamblaje de terminal del altavoz ®.

3. Asegurarse de que los terminales del altavoz y el hilo conductor no estan en contecto com el metal.

4. Para hacer la conexién consultar también el manual de instrucciones que se provee para el "reproductor".

A\ PRECAUCAO

. Ndo toque no fio flexivel do alto-falante @®.

. Ndo mude a diregio de montagem do terminal do alto-falante ®.

. Assegure-se de que o fio e os terminals do alto-falantes ndo entrem em contacto com metal.

. Quando da realizacdo das conexdes, favor referir-se também ao manual de instru¢des do estereo de carro que estd sendo
usado.

/\OCTOPOXHO

1. He Tporaiite rubkuin nposoa ® AuHamuka.

2. He uameHsAiiTe HanpaBneHwe MOACOEAMHEHUA 3NEKTPOKOHTAKTOB AuHamuka ®.

3. byabTe yBepeHbl, YTO MPOBOAKA W 3NEKTPOKOHTAKTbl AMHAMWKa HEe UMEIOT KOHTaKTa C MeTansioM.

4. Mpu noacoeanHeHUn obpallanTtech Talke K PyKOBOACTBY MO 9KCMyaTauuum aBTOMOOMNIBbHOW CTepeocUCTEMbI.
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Flush-Mount Car Speaker
6”X9” (163 mm X237mm) COAXIAL 2-WAY

Haut-Parleurs a Montage Encastré Pour Automobile
2 VOIES COAXIAL 163 mm X237 mm

TS-D6902R

Be sure to read this instruction manual before installing this speaker.
Vor dem Einbau des Lautsprecher, verfehlen Sie nicht diese Vorschrift zu lesen.
Priére de lire obligatoirement ce manuel d’installation avant de monter les haut-parleurs.

360 wmn.

Prima di installare I'altoparlante leggete tassativamente le istruzioni.
Antes de instalar el altavoz es importante que lea estas instrucciones.
Leia este manual de instrucdes antes de instalar o alto-falante.

Ob6A3aTeNbHO MpoyuTanTe 3TO PYKOBOACTBO Nepes MNOAKIIOYEHWEM AUHaMUKa.
RERGERN, BAXBLERARAE.
celedl oS5 e Sledadl S el 3 e aST

@EXAMPLE OF MOUNTING

@ESEMPIO DI MONTAGGIO

@NPUMEP MOAKIMIOYEHNA

@HINWEISE ZUM EINBAU @EJEMPLO DE MONTAJE @A \ @HOW TO INSTALL @EINBAU O®MODE D’INSTALLATION @®MODO DI INSTALLAZIONE @INSTALACION @COMO INSTALAR
@EXEMPLE DE MONTAGE @EXEMPLO DE MONTAGEM <S4l s il @ OKAK MNOAKMIOYNTL OREAE SN LS @
O— 1

184 X264
(7-1/4X10-3/8)

I
Vi

- Weight (per speaker including accessory parts) «-----------=-------
......................................................... 241 kg (5 b5 OZ)
- Gross weight (2 speakers including packaging) «««««««««««---wweeee
...................................................... 529 kg (11 b 11 OZ)

3 (1/8 Dia.)
—a i T :
iC l
e~ QL] )
/ | ~_
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/ 151 X220 /
mm (in.) (6x8-5/8)
@SPECIFICATIONES @TECHNISCHE EINZELHEITEN

- Reproduction system  «-«reoeerrerreenee Coaxial two way - Tonwiedergabesystem ««««««:oooeeeeereeeeeeeeee Koaxial 2-Weg

- Speaker specifications - Beschreibung der Lautsprecher
Woofer =« wemeeeeneeeenes 163 mm < 237 mm (6-3/8" X 9-3/8”) TieftOner ««wwwrreereeerees 163 mm X 237 mm
Dual layer IMX™ (Injection Molded Matrix) Zweilagiger IMX™ (Injection Molded Matrix)
¢ o ] aramid/basalt fiber composite cone Aramid / Basaltfaser Verbundkonus
Butyl rubber surround Aulgerollte Gummikante
Stroni Heat'rest'sgzé VO('g:es COI)I Hitzebestindeige Stimmenspule
) rontum: magnet : 63 g 125 0z Strontiummagnet : 640 g
63 (1/8 Dia.) Tweeter «-eeeeeeeees @ 28 mm (1-1/8 D’[_\?') SOE dorgle Hochtoner ««-werwereerrreeeeees 0 28 mm Weicher Dome
ear chamber Riickwirtige Kammer
163 X237 Wave guides Hohlleiter

(6-3/8%9-3/8) Magnetic fluid . Lo

mm (in.) B1|/mm (in.) //%/ Neodymium magnet : 17.5 g (0.6 0z) II\\]/[ei)gdne;?s[‘: Flsts?llg;;“
CroSsover <+ wrweseeess —6 dB/oct. LPF, —12 dBJ/oct. HPF .. . y gnet: 17,08
- Nominal impedance 40 Ubefschnmdung --------- —6 dB/oct. LPF, —12 dB/oct. HPF
- Maximum music power 360w | -Nennimpedanz - Ty 4Q
- Nominal power -+ - Max. Musikleistung - 360 W
- Grille material Steel net, heat-proof resin | - Nennspannung -+ 80w

- Material des Schutzgitters «---«--ooeeeeeeeee

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Stahlnetz, hitzebestindige Harz
- Gewicht (pro Lautsprecher einschl Zubehérteile) -+ 241 kg
- Gesamtgewicht (2 Lautsprecher und Verpackung) -+ 529 kg

=
§ @CARACTERISTIQUES @DATI TECNICI
- Systeme de reproduction ««:rroeeeeeeee Coaxial a 2 voies - Sistema di riproduzione -+ Coassiale a due vie
163X 237 - Spécifications des haut-parleurs - Caratteristiche del diffusore
HPGI‘ale;:A “““““ ) ’ """"" A .163mm X 237mm Woofer .......................................... 163mm><237mm
. (6-3/8 X 9-3/8) IMX™ (Matrice moulée par injection) double cquchq, Cono composito fibra aramide/basaldo (Matrice
mm (in.) cone composite en matériau plastique a st 15 & Iniezi doDpio strato IMX™
aramide et basalte ampata a Iniezione) doppio strato
Levre en caoutchouc-butyl ~ Bordo in gomma arrotolato
Bobine mobile résistante a la chaleur Bobina di voce resistente al calore
“ . Aimant en strontium: 640 g Magnete allo stronzio : 640 g
HP Aigu oo ¢ 28 mm D'ﬁme Sou.Ple TWEELE eevvrerrerenreeeeraererinaiee 2 28 mm Cupola morbida
Amgggglgﬁepffﬁfgﬁ Camera posteriore
. Fluide magnétique Guide dell on.da
q Q|2 Aimant en néodyme : 17,5 g Flusso magnetico
i ‘>\<‘ £ Filtres séparateur (Transition) «---««oooorerrerr. Magnete al neodimio : 17,5 g
§ e NI i | | = LN | | T —6 dB/oct. FPB, —12 dB/oct. FPH INCFOGIQ v+ vrereseress —6 dBJott. LPF, —12 dB/ott. HPF
2le - Impédance nominale 4Q - Impedenza nominale
- Puissance musicale maximum 360 W - Massima potenza musicale
) M o ale I BOW | Potenza nominale «---+++++ooeesssss e
‘ 89 (3-1/2) —7 .. /) N e Grille métallique, résine résistante a la chaleur - Materiale della griglia o N o S
M /77 - Poids (par haut-parleur pieces accessoires comprises) ----- P """ ( dff """" Betle in acciaio, !’;Esma resistente al calore
» I N e A [ "5 [ [ Y/ [ PP 2’41 kg . eso per Iffusore INclusi accessori
mm (in.) D1|mm (in.) (D] B —— haut-parleurs emballage compris) - 5.29 ks | - Peso lordo (2 diffusori incluso limballaggio) - 5,29 kg
@ESPECIFICACIONES @ESPECIFICACOES @TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKU [ J:td ah.p!‘,h o
- Sistema de reproduccion «-----e-eeeeeeee Coaxial de 2 vias - Sistema de reprodugao ««««««wwrrrrrrrsreseeee Rota dupla coaxial -Cuctema BOCMpOM3BEAEHMA -+ KoakCuanbHas ABYHanpaBieHHsli CHBRRIE o [T | el 95 domme ypmms oieeiieie e Yk .
- Especificaciones del altavoz - Especificagdes do alto-falante - TexHUueckme XapaKTepHUCTUKM AvHAMUKa - AR Ll sl o
WOOFE <+ ervremesnmeeanseee e 163 mm X 237 mm WOOFEE =+ verreremmneaes s 163 mm X 237 mm PenpoayKTOp HM3KMX TOHOB --------::ooooo- 163 Mm X 237 Mm IETFARAEIL e 163 2K X 2T ZK | e YV X o VI e sl s

Cono compuesto de fibra de aramida/basalto de

camada doble IMX™ (Matriz Moldeada por Inyeccion)

Borde de caucho enrollado

Bobina de voz resistente al calor

Imén de estroncio : 640 g

TWeetel’ ................................. @ 28 mm TeChO b|ando
Cémara trasera

Guias de onda

Fltido magnético

Iman de neodimio : 17,5g

Paso - —6 dB/oct. LPF, —12 dB/oct. HPF

- Impedancia nominal
- Méaxima potencia de musica -
- Potencia nominal -+
- Material de la rejilla -+« vrrrrrrree
------------------------ Malla de acero, resina a prueba de calor

- Peso (por altavoz incluyendo accesorios) ===+ 2,41 kg
- Peso bruto (2 altavoces incluyendo embalaje) --------- 5,29 kg

Cone composto de fibra de aramida/basalto de camada

dupla IMX™ (Matriz Moldada por Injecao)

Borda de rolo de borracha de butilo

Bobina de voz resistente ao calor

Magneto de estroncio : 640 g

Tweeter wwccrrrrrrrrrrrrr e ¢ 28 mm Domo brando
Camara traseira

Guias de onda

Fluido magnético

Magneto de neodimio : 17,5 g

Passagem --cccoeeeeeeeeeeees —6 dB/oct. LPF, — 12 dB/oct. HPF
- Impedancia nominal - 4Q
- Poténcia mdxima de musica 360 W
- Poténcia nominal «««-oeeeesee e 80 W
- Material da tela - Rede de aco, resina a prova de calor
- Peso (por alto-falante incluindo pegas acessdrias) «------+ 2,41 kg
- Peso bruto (2 alto-falantes incluindo empacotamento) --- 5,29 kg

KOMMNO3UTHbIA KOHYC C apam1iHbiM/6a3anbToBbIM

BOJIOKHOM M3 ABYXCa0MHOW IMX™  (MaTpuubl,

MOJTyYEHHOM /MTHEM MO A2BAEHUEM)

ByTunkayuykoBas Kpyr/ia KpOMKa

TennocToikas ronocosas 06MOTKa

CTpOHUMEBLIM MarHuT: 640 r

PenpoaykTop BbICOKMX TOHOB “+*+-+++* ©28 MM MArkuit Kynon
3anHaa Kavepa

Bonxosoa

MarHuTHas SKUAKOCTb

HeoaumoBbit MaruT : 17,5 1

Kpoccosep ««--xxeeveeeee =6 4B/okT. PHY, =12 nB/okT. PBY

- HOMMHANBHBIA UMMIEAAHC -+ rssssssssssssssseeeeeeeeee 4 om
-MaKcumanbHas My3sblkasibHas MOLLHOCTb -+ 360 BaTT
- HoMWHaNbHas MOLLHOCTb 80 BaTT

-MaTepuan peLueTku <«

--------------------------- CranbHas ceTka, TennosallMTHas cvona
- Bec (0aMH AMHAMMK, BK/KOUAS MPUHAANEKHOCTH) ===+ 241 kr
-BpyTTO Bec (2 AMHaMMKa, BKAOYAA YNaKOBKY ) -<----- 529 kr
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